any specified plant or part or derivative thereof, shall make an application for the grant of a 

licence in Form-V to the Chief Wild Life Warden or any other officer authorized by the 

Government. 

(2) In case the application is accepted, the applicant shall have to deposit an amount of 

Rs.12000/- (Twelve Thousand rupees) as fees in the treasury, in favour of the Chief Wild Life 

Warden. 

(3) The Chief Wild Life Warden shall issue the necessary licence in Form-VI, after 

the deposition of the specified fee by the applicant. 

(4) If the application is rejected, the Chief Wild Life Warden shall inform the applicant

[...]

the declaration of an area as a Sanctuary or National Park, to the Chief Wild Life Warden or the 

authorized officer by Chief Wild Life Warden for the registration of his name in Form IX. 

(2)  The application under sub-rule (I) shall be accompanied by a treasury challan or 

bank receipt or cash receipt of the payment of Rs. 1200/- (One thousand two hundred rupees) in 

favour of Chief Wild Life Warden. 

(3)   On receipt of an application under sub-rule (I), the incharge of the Sanctuary or 

National Park shall after making such inquiry, as he may deem fit, within a period of three month 

send the case for registration to the Chief Wild Life Warden or concerned Chief Conservator of